College of the Canyons Associated Student Government

Senate Meeting Agenda

Monday, August 7, 2023; 10:00 am STCN 128/129

1. General Business

- 1.1 Call to Order/Welcome/Establish Quorum
- 1.2 Flag Salute/Trophy Cup
- 1.3 Announcements/Correspondence
- 1.4 Approval of the Agenda for the Senate Meeting of August 7, 2023

2. Consent Calendar

- 2.1 Approval of the ASG Senate Meeting minutes from July 26, 2023
- 3. Regular Board Meeting Items (Discussions are limited to 10 minutes)
 - 3.1 Action: Appointing Officer of Marketing and Information
- 4. Announcement of the next meeting: August 23, 2023
- 5. Adjournment

IF YOU NEED A DISABILITY-RELATED MODIFICATION OR ACCOMMODATION (INCLUDING AUXILIARY AIDS OR SERVICES) TO PARTICIPATE IN THIS MEETING, OR AN AGENDA IN AN ALTERNATE FORM, PLEASE CONTACT CAMPUS LIFE & STUDENT ENGAGEMENT AT COLLEGE OF THE CANYONS AT LEAST 48-HOURS BEFORE THE SCHEDULED MEETING

<u>Date</u> : 8/7/2023
<u>Item Type:</u> Action _x _ Information Discussion
Agenda Section: Consent Calendar
<u>Item Number</u> : 2.1
Agenda Item Title: Approval of the ASG Senate Meeting minutes from July 26, 2023
<u>Background:</u> The minutes from the ASG Senate Meeting held on July 26, 2023 need approval. The Senate shall review the minutes and vote. You may view the minutes to approve on the website <u>here</u> .
Recommendations: Move to approve the minutes from the ASG Senate Meeting held on July 26, 2023
Submitted by: Lynn Suh, ASG Advisor
Approved By:
Moved By:
Seconded By:
Carried: Tabled: Tabled:

<u>Date:</u> 8/7/2023
<u>Item Type:</u> Action _xInformation _xDiscussion_x
Agenda Section: Regular Board Meeting Item
Item Number: 3.1
Agenda Item Title: Appointing Officer of Marketing and Information
<u>Background:</u> Harrison Kim previously interviewed for the Public Affairs Officer position. After all interviews were conducted, the ASG Senate strongly felt that Harrison would be a great addition to the ASG Senate as the Officer of Marketing and Information because the other candidates did not meet expectations for this position during their interviews.
COST: N/A
Recommendations: Appoint Harrison Kim as the Officer of Marketing and Information. Term to start immediately upon approval.
Submitted by: Lynn Suh, ASG Advisor
Approved By:
Moved By:
Seconded By:
Carried: Tabled: Tabled: